

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

## NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT

Date

: January 31, 2025

Project:

RFQ No.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	<b>ABC Per Unit</b>	TOTAL ABC
RFQ-2025- 057	1	Lot	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Testing of Network Infrastructure Cabling for PCMC Main Building	11,000,000.00	11,000,000.00

Please be informed that the bidding for the above project is hereby postponed. This is to allow more time for the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) and the Technical Working Group (TWG) to review the Technical Specifications, in light of the clarifications received from prospective bidders.

Particulars	FROM	ТО	
Submission of Eligibility,	On or before February 4, 2025	On or before	
Technical Components and	at 1:30PM	February 13, 2025 at 1:30PM	
Financial Documents	Guard-on-Duty, 3rd Floor,	Guard-on-Duty, 3rd Floor,	
	Procurement Division Area	Procurement Division Area	
	PCMC Main Building	PCMC Main Building	
Particulars	FROM	ТО	
Opening of Bids	February 4, 2025 at 2:00PM 3rd Floor, Procurement Division Area PCMC Main Building	February 13, 2025 at 2:00 PM 3rd Floor, Procurement Division Area PCMC Main Building	

For information and guidance of all concerned.

FRANCIS S. DELA CUESTA, RN, MAI Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee